# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pilots Point Holdings LLC	12/08/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pilots Point LLC	
Street Address:	2840 West Bay Drive	
Internal Address:	Building 132	
City:	Belleair Bluffs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33770	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6355449	
Patent Number:	7018807	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-731-3100

Email: rgetz@osheagetz.com

Richard D. Getz Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1500 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1104-0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Getz

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VREAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0203

501038590

## ASSIGNMENT

#### THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Pilots Point Holdings LLC ("PPH"), is the owner of the invention claimed within U.S. Patent Nos. 6,355,449 and 7,018,807, both entitled METHOD AND MEDIUM FOR DETECTING VANCOMYCIN-RESISTANT ENTEROCOCCUS; and

WHEREAS, Pilots Point LLC, having a place of business at 2840 West Bay Drive, Building 132, Belleair Bluffs, FL 33770 ("PP"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said invention, and the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, PPH has sold, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, assign and set over to PP, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention and Letters Patent, and any patent application claiming priority thereto, including any reissue application, to be held and enjoyed by PP as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by PPH had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

8 day of Dender , 2009

**RECORDED: 12/11/2009** 

Stephen C. Edberg

1